Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 17, 1999

Mr. Manesh Kapadma
Swan Cleaners

918 Semoran Boulevard
Casselberry, Florida 32717

Re: Facility No.: 1170377
Dear Mr. Kapadma:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July13, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

P
4&'4&/& - ¢ .
\__/4) Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Swan's Cleaners 1170377 is Out of Business. /DynaClean Conference went well
there were only about 5 Cleaners there buteverything went well. Thanks for
all the handouts. There system seems to be very effective.

--Randall Cunningham
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L 3 &S0 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER %
MmS ¥ AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM ® S

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for you#files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Swg cLedN €Y

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: S e MAvD-
Street Address: AL g r_L_,

Ciy: Q fgC€Lnepf)  Couny: Ssem - zip Code: 2277

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: o\ & OE A ALVD -
Street Address: '

City: W@'LQ% County: #LS‘QM\-L ZipCoch 316"7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (427 ) g¥LQ, 249€ Fax: ( . = y——""

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: ounty: . Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information >
| ey Z
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY <
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ @Y L: | f% Z v
For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: 4 %
o TN

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device If@a%d
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at tiﬁle’gf

purchase, write “SAME”)

Siver AV ew C/QA/None required \ ao

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ |
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
' purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[ Q N ] gallons (You must fill this in) o

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
New store: [ ] Newmachine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15 -
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classiﬁc‘ati}nQIﬂy.)

Small Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) 'V Refrigerated condenser | |
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

i
All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ‘/| OR
No such units on-site - [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ 6™ '

—
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [\ 5 11 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [ Zl natural gas
[ No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil

[ | No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

LR

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ \/l No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

PAAMETY A AN D

Print name of responsible official

N T R 7. 989

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



Instructions for Completing Part III of Notification Form

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part I1I of this
form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to
beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print clearly all information. A copy of this
notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Department personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part II of this notification form, is responsible for
ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of this general permit, as set forth in
Part 11 of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part III of this form to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name - Enter the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has
ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.

2. Site Name - Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Metropolis plant, etc.
If more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number - Enter the hazardous waste generator identification
number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.

4. Facility Location - Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is
located.

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY) - Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility
identification number assigned to you by ARMS.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official - Enter the name and title of the designated responsible official for
the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to
the requirements of Part II of this notification form and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address - Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above.

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at
which the responsible official can be contacted.

Facility Contact
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the

responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for
Department inspections. '

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 18
Effective: 2/24/99



10. Facility Contact Address - Enter the mailing address for the facility contact, if different than the address
entered in No. 4 above.

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if
available, at which this person can be contacted.

Facility Information

1. For each machine located at the facility, select the appropriate machirie type and type of air pollution control
device installed on the machine (for example, dry-to-dry unit w/ ref. condenser). If the dry-to-dry machine was
purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING unit. If the dry-to-dry
machine was purchased from the manufacturer after December 9, 1991, it is a NEW unit. Beginning with
dry-to-dry machines, enter the date the machine was initially purchased from the manufacturer in the dd-
mth-yy format. If you do not know the exact date of purchase, but can confirm it was prior to December 9,
1991, enter 08-DEC-91. Indicate the status of the machine as either new or existing. Circle the required
control equipment for that machine (if required) and enter the date of its installation (in the dd-mth-yy
format). If control equipment is required, but has not yet been installed, indicate this with an “X”. If the
control device was already included at the time of purchase, enter “SAME”. Up to three dry-to-dry machines
may be entered across this table. Complete the other table for transfer machines located at the facility, as
applicable. Submit additional copies of these tables if more than three machines per type are located at the
facility.

2. Enter the total amount, in gallons, of perchloroethylene consumed during the preceding twelve months. If
this amount represents a period of less than twelve months, indicate the actual time period used to determine
solvent consumption and the reason for this discrepancy (for example, new store). New owners should
attempt to obtain solvent purchase records from the previous owner.

3. Using the amount of perc entered in No. 2 above, select the facility's classification. The classification is based
on the definitions found in paragraph (3) of Part II.

4. Indicate which control technology is required on machines pursﬁant to paragraph (5) of Part II, based upon the
selection in No. 3 above. Existing small area sources are not required to install any additional control
equipment.

5. Indicate with an "X" that all steam and hot water generating units on-site are exempt from permitting
pursuant to Rule 62-210.300(3), F.A.C,, or that the facility has no such units on-site. Provide information on
the quantities of boilers, their horsepower rating(s), and fuel used.

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
6. Indicate all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this notification
form with an "X". '

Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
7. Rule 62-213.300(2)(a)2., F.A.C., makes the surrender of all existing DEP air permits authorizing the

operation of a facility a condition precedent for the entitlement to a DEP air general permit. Indicate whether
the responsible official surrenders such permit(s) or whether no such permit(s) exist with an “X” and list all
existing DEP air permit numbers.

Responsible Official Certification .
This statement must be both printed and signed by the person named on page 13, Field 6, of this form.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 19
Effective: 2/24/99
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

\\-

DAT,EM '
By R
\

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥ COMPLANTDISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION o

Will callme [Y)onolog/
amsws_[[70377 pate: @ =2 ~99 tovem: 032 e our: 2400
FACILITY NAME: S wvan  Cltant’'s
FaCILITY LOCATION: 4/ G Semyrun  Blvd.
lasselberry, [ |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _F ¢ hes hﬂlp(//(/LPHONE: 1349 -3914
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) ® n
<
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q % a
e 9 ¢
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Zo. v O
S
5%
|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION 3 9% A ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q ification forr?
(check appropriate box) 0 Dropftore/out of business/petroleum
Al

2. New small area source 8]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galAT
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source 8]

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galiT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

)Aﬂ"
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a generzal permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

OCan not determine

5. This is a correct facility classification N

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry ¢cleaning
facility was _{ gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART ITT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS }

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN fZﬁ\\I/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : oy ON Ow/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ¢¥ N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? #};{ aON QON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN QN/A

UPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS "

In Part I1-A:

A. Has the responsible official of
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

2.

[93)

h

Equipped all machines with the appropriatsvent controls? ay anN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lodg vapor venting system? ay ON Owa

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay aN anN/a
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust str of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? QE\ Oy ON

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcr}ure of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? \ Oy ON ONa

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OwN

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If clagsification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complgte A below).

If classificqtion 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or*xtcarbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior'tq September 22, 1993

If classification 4 haXpeen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow '

| new sources and existing large area sources:

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



L

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet Weekly? Qy ON ON/Aa
Is the temperature d]z@equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ayN ay/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc conteqtration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while eQachine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbes? ay OnN On/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 1 ay ON OwA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, ﬁ
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contrattion,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON OwA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay aN Owa
L[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the respoasible official: "
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? wWart—fo7FeAx #y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁm*é‘tlm/‘l/ Q(;’ P
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | &¢ ox grva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy QN 0RVA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for gpplicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON W/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? I{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OanN ?N/A
Problem corrected? ay ON &N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

Revised $/11/97
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

i

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

w)

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves i24 UN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating d& aN anva Stills
Filter gaskets and seating é(Y aN ON/a

Pumps oY on Ona

Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/a

Wy ov ova
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

(PID/FID only)?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
’

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

©f o
EI{DN

@4 ON ON/A
E’éy ON ON/A -
dy ax owa
&y an awa

gY ON ON/A

gDDiDQ\
= .

aN

ON
ON
anN
Oy ON

0 0o O
e SIS ot

’QQ/)//E(// (/“’71/4///)

4-13-49

Inspector’s Name (Please P

2l Lz

Date of Inspection

S~ Jeco

Inspector’s Sig‘naturs(/

'.401”5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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ARSO¥ (120377 Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

@.
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ﬂﬁ/
FACILITY NAME: 5‘v£m Lleant’ & DATE: §¥~/3~4¢

FACILITY LOCATION: 41 ¥  Sewnyr an B///
Caccpl| b8rry Fr
7 7

Annual Reporting Period: /L/g, : 1596 1O Ao 1999

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméliyc: with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CUNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complizance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to dernonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
compination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ M NAMGSN A 2 rgoowd - VNP >“‘"\%"f 513\ 44

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliancs centification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL$ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN., [ B3O gm TIMEOUT:_ X .(0%s a, aiRsio#: ([ 7037%

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ [} [y ( leane s

FACILITY NAME:__ S s Clraner DATE: §-/3-99

FACILITY LOCATION:__ {14 SeMoran  Blvd
| (asselbersy, [Fi _ -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_M 4 hrs bt a pa di's PHONE NUMBER:_ ¥ 3¢ -3%7¢

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
L com 60114/’) (¥
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE\ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ¥ ~ 2 (00

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RC{/M!/& /’ (/um’) J\/)Zl}m m

(Please Piifit)
INSPECTOR’S schATURE:'W// ﬁ% PpHONE Numser: 47— $43 33 33
page | of | . * Revised 10/96




Y2K Questions for Inspectors

-Inspectors, during normal visits/inspections of regulated facilities, need to verify that the
facility is Y2 K ready vis a vis environmental concerns. The following questions should

be asked:

1. Are you aware of any potential Y2K problems? /\/ o
2.. What have you done to prepare for Y2K? V| / f

3. Are your computer systems and equipment with embedded chips Y2K

compliant? /l//ﬁ_

4. If not, what are you plans to correct Y2K problems? /V/ %

We need to track those facilities that will not be Y2K ready and whose lack of readiness
will impact the environment. While the number of such facility is anticipated to be
minimal, the name of the facility, a brief description of the potential Y2K problem and
the planned corrective action is needed. Each Program should establish a “data base” for
this information.




ARMS UPDATED:
| DATE, 42700

COMPLAINT/DISCOVER% BY_O ,f_ Cm;

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
< TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¢—
' RE-INSPECTION a e
ams m# || 70 377 pate:_ 42900  toE TIME OUT: __ 72
FACILITY NAME: __ Dvgy__ [[eant/$ @ i
FACILITY LOCATION: 4 / { &t’m N/ @ / 4//7{ . e Y ¢t
P "3)_ =N \ =
L" .
Casst] pitse, FC iy o 2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ M h,& h ﬁ'};;@ﬂd, 3 PHONE: _YU7) 5’,%{/ ; é’Zé
. /
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: é
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - - [
Facillity indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification
(check appropriate box) »%Qrop storeffut of business/petroleum
N ,
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallhyt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/st both types, x < 140 galfvr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a " 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
. both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (consiructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . ay anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmo 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __ gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS R

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1

2.

L)

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

th

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropniate cooldown period and after

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : . Qy aN anN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay awn
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? \ Oy ON OanN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . ay anN axva

HPA.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS —1‘

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complctc A and B Lelow).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \-'emjng system? | Qy ON ON/A
Equipped the condenser witﬁ a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the.

condenser upon opening the door? : Oy ON ON/A
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 435°F? Oy ON ON/A

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay an

20f5 Reyised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay QN

2. Measured and recordad the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON awva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON On/a

(93

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : ' ay OnN awa

" Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
cendenser coils? ' Qy aN Owva

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ Oy anN Owa

~ [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' - Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay awN

. L8
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' Oy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay aN Owa
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢ar applicable direct reading instruments) . Oy ON OwvA
5. Maintained exhaust duct moritoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ ay ON
7. Maimained deviation reports? ' Oy anN ON/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON ON/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Oy Oy ONA
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[(PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Purnps

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating
Solvent tanks and containers.

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Oy ON DN/A
ay 'CIN aN/A
ay ON aNva
ay an an/a
Oy ON ONA

ay aN ON/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
#
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)?

ay an

ay anN
Muck cockers 0y ON ONA
Stills Oy ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Qy anN awa
Diverter valves Ay ON OwA

Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

0000 0o

- ON/A
Ay ON

Oy ON
Oy anN
ay ON
-4ay QON

R anda ll Cmm,%/,,ﬁ

Inspector’s Name (Please Pnnt)

Y Aylf ‘{"Z

InspV‘fOr s Slgnamre

4 of 5

Cer>.

Date of Inspection

/M

Approx.imatfz Date of Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

AN i

AN L

Annual Reporting Perh 20 “TO / o . 20

Based on each term or condition ofthe Title V general air permit, my facility hag'remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEs CNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit thag has not been in gbntinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: / \

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

#2. Term or condition of the general pefmit that has not been in continuqus compliance during the reporting period stated above:

from \ to

Action(s) taken to achieve/€ompliance: \

fistrate compliance: A \

Exact period of non-compliancg’

Method used to dem

As the responslble official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasspable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notifi¢ation are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchldroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase réceipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallonsper year for transfer or
combinagion facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: '
: Name (Please Print) Signature \ Date

Y

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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FBOITIST

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST [D/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a) COMPLAINT‘

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: ] 705 'ZfL DATE: 51//?/?7 TIME IN: _2,//2 __ TIME OUT: P35
FACILITY NAME: SW/M/ CLM/VMS
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 7/ 8 Semonpn/ vy

Cossecoeany fr . 32707

” PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check approprniate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit | Q/

H PART IO: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
‘both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ' ay N

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was 74 gallons.
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| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

0
Z,

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly'sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

X
Y ON
Y oN
.@X&
ay

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A: - Tq

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required.  Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? gy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay anN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? '

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

‘Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @’ ) N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y AN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? ar; ay 9{1’\1
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay AN
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) ' Ay ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay 4N
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? f;/M sl 4[?,/4@15‘”-{ ay N
Problem corrected? _ ay N
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applfcable? ’ ay ON g N/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak %
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ){

Physical detection (airflow felt th/:é)iugg?g/askets) a
ECHYIC OV CALL CHRECKS ALSO

Odor (noticeable perc odor) Wi W D E7Ecrod. d

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ’ I
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ’
couplings, and valves XY aN Muck cookers /#Y aN
Door gaskets and seating %/Y aN Stills ?(Y
Filter gaskets and seating %Y oN Exhaust dampers ay
Pumps K{Y - ON Diverter valves }XiY
Solvent tanks and containers %Y aN Cartridge filter housings ?JY
Water separators %Y aN

Manesy Karso14

Name of Responsible Official

Low,s A Mcsioes 277

’A%@etor s Name (Please Print) Déte 'of'Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

MAHESH / USHA KAPADIA

Swax Cleauer

918 - Semoran Bivd. 20 - 2E - Mitchell Hemmock Rd.

Casselberry Oviedo
FL - 32707 FL - 32765
Tele - 407-834-3496 Tele - 407-366-5503
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B

0 0094

-
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \//
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O COMPLAIZI/DISCOVERY ~ ‘.
RE-INSPECTION 0 |
AIRS ID#: DATE: \\JS [F  toem: )20 toveout: L HE

FACILITY NAME: S\I\I an Clea AL
racrrry Location: AE  Semevain Bld.
Qo ssedlerru L. BOToF
i ‘ (d
RESPONSIBLE OFFICiAL: M aheat  Kapeolupgons: O% 34 -AH4e
CONTACT NAME: v PHONE: Swg

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | - |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : - a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : Q

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Exj‘s_ﬁng_smal-l—m‘a—seu.;% X 2. New small ar/ea source a
( dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr; dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
v, X gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yT both types, x < 140 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galyr dry-todry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @Y N OCan not determine -
If no, please check the appropriate classification: '
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permuit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ; ¢ gallons.
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[B’ART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) "

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

)

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬂxﬁ' ON ON/A L
ay an ;}&{/A

——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

[93)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the cutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

W

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completel) charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

gy an

;Q'Y aN aNva

Xy an anva

2of5_
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

chaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
rer machines on a weekly basis? : ay anN

1. Measured and recorded the
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay 4aN an/a

Is the temperature differential equal\do or greater than 20° F? dy anN an/A
Measured and recorded the perc concentratiomin the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the maghine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(V%)

aQy anN anva |
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 190 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream\of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any kend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream frqm'no other inlet? Qy ON anNva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay aN awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? oy aON OnN/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS w
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? WoT ™ STE Xﬁ' aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? // /&Y QaN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following‘:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; M[ aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired u/m 2 days
and parts mstalled w/in 5 days of receipt? M ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data'? (for applicable direc: reading instruments) ay dN gN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay 4N RN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? '%( aN
7. Mainuained deviation reports? _ ay awN ,éi\I/A
Problem corrected? - @y anN \@ﬁ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? , Qy ON_XG{va
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? PRENY
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ONva
Door gaskets and seating Y AN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON QnNA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

= on
oy R

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stills Y ON an/a
Exhaust dampers aN ON/A
Diverter valves aN awa
Cartridge filter housings aN aN/a

=
=

Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ‘C]Y aN ‘\d /A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay awn
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ay
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
\?L\M\A a@é%( \[S)aT
Inspector’s N e Print) Date of Inspection

L

/
— ‘
Wﬁ gnature™~—

40f5
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Approximgte'Date of Next Inspection
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\/ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /r/’é p 0p q g 5'/

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT -
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ "] COMPL COVERY RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: ) TIME OUT: i, AIRS TD#:
TYPE OF FACILITY: D / u (Kdning
FACILITY NAME___c Yy (g m zas Y DATE_\\ |5 /17

racmITYLOCATION: T P imman  Blud.
Casselbpry £r. 29707 _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [)’M//w& g MM[{MV PHONE NUMBER: 47 S5 Y -3%9¢

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

; ,~ , \(j. e~ :“";é‘ﬁ /)’L,;LZ(Q__Q —~
D Dupli NOrE o oIl WLLE (€ —vis it
/1 pepei on | Afpr vl & bBovght fos &

/)0 Pgrmbf—/ g’(//uf/zzéw "

no 7 /’wawﬁ Lol mﬁg | Malee Lure Lego are lee ot

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD ,Ng%’
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ / / 96

%ppronmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ¢ Qﬂ%ﬂ@% \) Ly PESH-/
/ 7 leasc Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ~  pHONE NUMBER: Y07~ 7/~ P
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8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is désired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

" Attachi this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

BE

1. Article Addressed to:"

1 AIRS ID # 1170377
SWAN CLEANERS
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
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